

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Text

File #: 16-0750, Version: 1

Joint committee action item approving Change Order Number 13 consisting of an increase of \$402,374.28 for additions to the Wadsworth Road Improvements Construction Contract, and designated as Section No. 01-00033-10-ES.

- Wadsworth Road Improvements: Change Order Number 13.
- Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over 10 percent.
- The Wadsworth Road Improvement Project is under contract with Curran Contracting Company, in the amount of \$2,352,557.90.
- The significant items driving this change order are as follows: 1) Paying for additional traffic control; 2)
 Storm sewer removal, 3) Deeper boring effort under the railroad tracks for a 42" drainage pipe, 4)
 Adding a middle stage to the construction program to keep one lane open in each direction, and 6)
 Maintenance of the deteriorating existing road.

Change Order Summary:

Original awarded contract: \$2,352,557.90 Change Order Number 13: \$175,383.80

Previously approved change orders: \$226,990.48

Sum of all changes: \$402,374.28